Office of the Legislative Clerk

Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building 56 Main Street Owego, NY 13827

Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that a public hearing on the tentative budget for Tioga County for the fiscal year 2025 will be held on Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 10:00 A.M. in the Edward D. Hubbard Auditorium of the Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building, 56 Main Street, Owego, New York.

Copies of the tentative budget on which this hearing will be held will be available on November 12, 2024 at the Office of the Clerk of the Tioga County Legislature, Ronald E. Dougherty County Office Building, 56 Main Street, Owego, New York and may be procured there by any interested person during business hours.

Notice is further given that the maximum salary during the fiscal year 2025 for the members of the Tioga County Legislature shall be \$13,394 each, annually, and to the Chair thereof the sum of \$43,118 annually in addition thereto.

Dated: November 4, 2024

Cathy Haskell Legislative Clerk Tioga County Legislature